



AUG 2 8 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

August 27, 2015

<u>Via FedEx</u> Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40502-0615

Re: Thomas Richard Thacker and Shannon Chapman Thacker v. EQT Gathering Public Service Commission; Case No.: 2015-00269

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed please find the original and ten copies each of the *Answer of EQT Gathering, LLC* and *Notice of Entry of Appearance*, in the referenced matter. Please file in the usual manner.

Very truly yours,

Bobbie D. Hutchinson Paralegal

Enclosures

BDH

cc: Thomas Richard Thacker (via U.S. Mail w/encl.) Shannon Chapman Thacker (via U.S. Mail w/encl.)

1544 Winchester Avenue, Fifth Floor • Post Office Box 1111 • Ashland, Kentucky 41105-1111 тоць free 800.598.8653 рноме 606.329.2929 гах 606.329.0490

RECEIVED

AUG 2 8 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE NO.: 2015-00269

THOMAS RICHARD THACKER and SHANNON CHAPMAN THACKER,

v.

EQT GATHERING ("EQT"),

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please take notice that Kimberly S. McCann and Ashley L. Adkins of the law firm of VanAntwerp Attorneys, LLP, hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Defendant, EQT Gathering, LLC. Request is hereby made that all future pleadings, notices, orders, or correspondence be served on the undersigned counsel.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kimberly S. McCann Ashley L. Adkins VANANTWERP ATTORNEYS, LLP 1544 Winchester Avenue, Fifth Floor P.O. Box 1111 Ashland, KY 41105-1111 Office: (606) 329-2929 Fax: (606) 329-0490 <u>kmccann@vanattys.com</u> <u>aadkins@vanattys.com</u> *Counsel for EQT Gathering, LLC*

(00483870-3)

1

DEFENDANT.

COMPLAINANT,

12

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was served via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, upon the following:

Thomas Richard Thacker and Shannon Chapman Thacker 4722 Spurlock Creek Prestonsburg, KY 41653 *Pro Se Complainant*

.*

Original via FedEx Overnight to:

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

This 27 day of August, 2015.

HA. in Counsel for EQT Gathering, LLC